Limited, wholly owned subsidiary, on Right Issue basis

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 526506

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforesaid subject matter, we would like to inform you that Systematix
Corporate Services Limited (lithe Company") on 27th April, 2021 have accepted the offer to
subscribe 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only)

each (herein after referred to as new shares) issued by Systematix Shares and Stocks
(India) Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Company on Right Issue basis at a

premium of Rs. 190/- (Rupees One Hundred and Ninety Only) and the same was approved